Multiblock Copolymers Based on Segments of Poly
(D,L-lactic-glycolic acid) and Poly(ethylene glycol)
or Poly(e-caprolactone): A Comparison of Their
Thermal Properties and Degradation Behavior
MAURIZIO PENCO,1 FABIO BIGNOTTI,1 LUCIANA SARTORE,1 SALVATORE D’ANTONE,2 ALBERTO D’AMORE1
1 Dipartimento di Chimica e Fisica per l’Ingegneria e per i Materiali, Università di Brescia, via Valotti 9, 25133 Brescia,
Italy
2 Dipartimento di Chimica e Chimica Industriale, via Risorgimento 35, 56100 Pisa, Italy

C% 5 ~DHm z 100!/~w z DHm
0 ! (3)
where DHm
0 (J/g) is the heat of fusion of the cor-
responding diol, DHm (J/g) is the heat of fusion of
the sample, and w is the weight fraction of the
diol segments within the copolymer.
Also, oligomeric PCDTs are semicrystalline
products having Tg in the range 280 to 260°C
Table I Molecular Weight Characterization of Block Copolymersa
Code
Starting
Oligomers: Diol Block Copolymers
Type M# [h]b (dL/g) M# c 31023 M# w
d 31023 De
PLGA50/50-PCDT530 PCDT 530 0.40 8.4 31.5 3.7
PLGA50/50-PCDT1250 PCDT 1250 1.20 22.0 114.7 5.2
PLGA50/50-PCDT2000 PCDT 2000 0.82 27.0 113.7 4.2
PLGA50/50-PEG150 PEG 150 0.83 91 180 2.0
PLGA50/50-PEG1000 PEG 1000 1.74 239 434 1.8
PLGA50/50-PEG2000 PEG 2000 1.55 197 370 1.9
PLGA50/50-PEG4000 PEG 4000 — 194 370 1.9
a Note: an oligomeric PLGA with M# n 5 1920 was always used except for PLGA50/50-PEG150, which was synthesized from a
PLGA with M# n 5 2640 (M# n determined by end-group titration).
b Intrinsic viscosity in chloroform at 32°C.
c Number-average molecular weight evaluated by SEC using polystyrene narrow standards.